



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 07, 2022

ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.
Proprietor
SOSEP BUILDERS
Campaasan, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 047, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Water System at Cambunang, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of Water System. Water Tank: Elevated Concrete Water Tank (5mx3.5m). Pipes: 2" dia. HDPE, 1 1/2" dia. HDPE. Note: Pump is Existing. Water Source: Deepwell)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE PESOS AND 75/100 ONLY (Php 980,131.75)**.

| Project/ Number | Description | Quantity/Unit | Unit Cost (Php) | Total Amount (Php) |
|--------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| B.5 | Billboard | 1.00 pc | 8,653.49 | 8,653.49 |
| 1700(2) | Clearing | 1.00 l.s. | 6,729.19 | 6,729.19 |
| 803(1)a | Lay/Stake-out & Excavation & Gravel Bedding | 21.32 cu.m. | 830.63 | 17,709.03 |
| 902(1) | Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40 | 3448.30 kg | 66.09 | 227,898.15 |
| 903(2) | Formworks and Scaffoldings | 216.96 m ² | 876.98 | 190,269.58 |
| 900(1) | Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days) | 24.12 m ³ | 7,994.31 | 192,822.76 |
| 1046(2)a1 | 100mm CHB Non Load Bearing Wall (including Reinforcing Steel) | 18.19 sq.m. | 827.51 | 15,052.41 |
| 1014(1) | Roof Framing and Roofing Works | 16.00 m ² | 1,747.59 | 27,961.44 |
| 1010(4) | Doors and Windows | 1.00 l.s. | 18,921.03 | 18,921.03 |
| 1602(5) | High-Density Polyethelene (HDPE) Plastic Pipe | 1.00 l.s. | 152,519.54 | 152,519.54 |
| 1027(1) | Cement Plaster Finish | 146.56 sq.m. | 178.72 | 26,193.20 |
| 1018 | Tile Works | 48.85 sq.m. | 1,100.33 | 53,751.12 |
| 1032(1)a | Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete) | 133.57 sq.m. | 272.09 | 36,343.06 |
| 1111(5) | Manhole | 1.00 l.s. | 5,307.75 | 5,307.75 |
| TOTAL | | | Php 980,131.75 | |

The project shall be completed within **Fifty (50) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.